

February 10, 2022

To, **BSE Limited,** 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 **Security Code – 539978**  To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 001 **NSE Symbol – QUESS** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Press Release

We are enclosing herewith copy of Press Release dated February 10, 2022 titled "Quess Corp Elevates Mr. Guruprasad Srinivasan as Executive Director and Group CEO (ED & CEO)".

Kindly take the above information on records and oblige.



**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl. a/a

Quess Corp Limited Quess House, 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560103, Karnataka, India Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | connect@quesscorp.com | CIN No.L74140KA2007PLC043909



BSE: 539978 I NSE: QUESS I ISIN: INE615P01015 I CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909 I WWW.QUESSCORP.COM

## Quess Corp Elevates Mr. Guruprasad Srinivasan as Executive Director and Group CEO (ED & CEO)

10<sup>th</sup> Feb 2022. Bengaluru, India.

Quess Corp, India's leading Business Services provider, today appointed Guruprasad Srinivasan as Executive Director and Group CEO (ED & CEO) with immediate effect. Suraj Moraje, incumbent MD and Group CEO, steps down w.e.f 10<sup>th</sup> Feb 2022.

Guruprasad Srinivasan (Guru) is one of the founding members of Quess with over 25 years of corporate experience, of which 14 years have been with Quess. A Stanford Ignite alumni from the batch of 2015, Guruprasad has played a pivotal role in Quess's growth journey and its emergence as India's largest private sector employer. Before taking over as ED & CEO, he was the Chief Operating Officer with responsibility for Workforce Management and Operating Asset Management platforms.

Announcing the appointment, Chairman of the Company, Mr. Ajit Isaac commented: "We are delighted to have a home-grown leader come on board as the next ED&CEO of the Company. Guru's journey with us as one of the founding members, leadership across businesses during the growth & consolidation phase of Quess and his exceptional track record makes him an outstanding choice to further accelerate our business transformation and shape our culture. His priorities will be to develop our market share, enhance margins through technology adoption and discover value for our shareholders in our digital assets".

"We are very grateful to Suraj for his transformational leadership during which he has delivered outstanding results at Quess and wish him the very best as he pursues other interests outside of Quess."

**Commenting about the transition, Suraj said,** "It's been an honour to lead the wonderful team at Quess, and to work with the guidance of the Board on the company's transformation. I sincerely thank each Quessian for the impact achieved over the last years. My heartiest congratulations to my colleague Guru, an exceptional choice to lead Quess to even greater heights in the years to come".

**Speaking on his new role, Guru, Group CEO & ED, Quess Corp, added,** *"I am privileged to be taking over the reins of Quess Corp at an exciting time for this industry. Quess is a very special organization for me with a deep commitment to creating long-term shareholder value, customer delight & continuing a culture of innovation and entrepreneurship. I look forward to working with our exceptional team, to continue the institution building process at Quess, and further enhance the company's contribution to the societies in which we operate."* 

With over 25 years of experience in the Service industry across Strategy, Sales, Business Development and Planning & Operations, Guruprasad has played a pivotal role in Quess's growth journey and its



emergence as India's largest private sector employer. Guru comes with rich experience from companies like GE Healthcare, Hewitt, & People one consulting, prior to joining Quess.

Guru is a Stanford Ignite Graduate from the Stanford University Graduate School of Business, in addition to having a Master's in Business Administration. Over the years at Quess, Guru has built the Workforce Management Platform to be an industry-leading one, set up the Shared Services Centre, integrated the Asset Management Business, and has been part of the team that takes key decisions at the corporate level.

## **About Quess Corp**

Established in Bengaluru in 2007, Quess Corp Limited (BSE: 539978, NSE: QUESS) is India's leading business services provider - that leverages its extensive domain knowledge and future-ready digital platforms to drive client productivity through outsourced solutions.

Quess provides a host of technology enabled staffing and managed outsourcing services across processes such as sales & marketing, customer care, after sales service, back office operations, manufacturing, facilities and security management, HR & F&A operations, IT & mobility services etc. Quess has a team of ~422,000 employees, serving ~3,000 clients across India, North America, APAC and the Middle East as on December 31, 2021.

For further details on Quess Corp Ltd., please visit: http://www.quesscorp.com

For more information, please contact:

## **Investor / Analyst contact:**

Ravi Vishwanath Chief Financial Officer investor@quesscorp.com Media Contact: Rekha Sahay Ghosh Head – Marketing & Communications Mrekha.sahay@quesscorp.com (1) +91 80 6888 1089

Girish Kumar Sharma DGM Investor Relations ⊠ girish.sharma@quesscorp.com

+91 99372 98879

Disclaimer: This document contains statements that constitute forward-looking statements. These statements include descriptions regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of the Company or its directors and officers with respect to the results of operations and financial condition of the Company. These statements can be recognized by the use of words such as "expects", "plans", 'will", "estimates", "projects", or other words of similar meaning. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties and actual results may differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and assumptions, which the Company believes to be reasonable in light of its operating experience in recent years. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties, regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to manage growth, competition, our ability to manage our international operations, government policies, regulations, etc. The Company does not undertake any obligation to revise or update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company including to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions or changes in factors affecting these statements